HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2385

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 4

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 25, after "insurance" insert "or uninsured motorist".
2	In line 26, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "vehicle" insert "or an occupant of the
3	self-insured vehicle".
4	In line 28, before "806.070" insert "742.502 and".
5	On page 2, line 1, before "806.070" insert "742.502 and".
6	Delete lines 4 and 5 and insert:
7	"(3) Nothing in this section requires a self-insurer to provide liability coverage when a person
8	is operating the vehicle without permission of the self-insurer.".
9	On page 9, line 32, delete the boldfaced material.
10	On page 10, after line 2, insert:
11	"(6) Nothing in this section increases, reduces or relates to those obligations that a self-insurer
12	may choose to undertake pursuant to ORS 806.130. Nothing in ORS 806.130 increases, reduces or
13	relates to the limitations of this section.".

14